Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for lllinois
Fiscal Year 2020

Adams County Sheriff's Office Local $10,310 $10,310
Alsip Police Department Local $7,789 $0 $7,789
Athens Police Department Local $3,260 SO $3,260
Bartlett Police Department Local $144,439 $2,088 $146,527
Belleville Police Department Local $88,639 $6,180 $94,819
Belvidere Police Department Local S5,556 SO $5,556
Berwyn Police Department Local $201,336 $10,154 $211,490
Blue Island Police Department Local $72,864 $23,584 $96,448
Bolingbrook Police Department Local $65,469 SO $65,469
Boone County Sheriff's Office Local $4,403 SO $4,403
Braidwood Police Department Local $96,574 SO $96,574
Bridgeview Police Department Local $29,842 $16,612 $46,454
Cahokia Police Department Local $28,455 $805 $29,260
Chatham Police Department Local SO $2,405 $2,405
Chicago Heights Police Department Local $5,040 S0 $5,040
Chicago Police Department Local $1,659,693 $37,095 $1,696,788
Chicago Ridge Police Department Local $45,566 S0 $45,566
Christian County Sheriff's Office Local S4,604 SO $4,604
City Of Aurora Police Department Local $32,884 SO $32,884
City Of Evanston Police Department Local $46,697 SO $46,697
City Of Jacksonville Police Department Local 528,543 $24,048 $52,591
City Of Naperville Police Department Local $47,422 $14,634 $62,056
City Of North Chicago Police Department Local $8,848 $13,960 $22,808
City Of Rockford Police Department Local $22,014 SO $22,014
Collinsville Police Department Local $37,857 $805 $38,662
Columbia Police Department Local $34,000 $1,545 $35,545
Cook County Sheriff's Police Department Local $89,965 SO $89,965
Cook County State Attorney's Office State $122,132 $3,246 $125,378
Crystal Lake Police Department Local S5,556 SO $5,556

Darien Police Department Local $5,040 SO $5,040



Decatur Police Department
Department Of Corrections

Des Plaines Police Department
Downers Grove Police Department
DuPage Metropolitan Enforcement Group
East Moline Police Department
Elgin Police Department

Elmhurst Police Department
Evergreen Park Police Department
Fairview Heights Police Department
Forest Park Police Department
Franklin Park Police Department
Galesburg Police Department

Glen Carbon Police Department
Glen Ellyn Police Department
Glendale Heights Police Department
Glenwood Police Department
Granite City Police Department
Hickory Hills Police Department
Justice Police Department

Kane County Sheriff's Office

Lake County Sheriff's Office

Lansing Police Department

Lebanon Police Department

Lincoln Police Department

Lockport Police Department
Lombard Police Department
Madison County Sheriff's Department
Marine Police Department
Matteson Police Department
Maywood Police Department
McCook Police Department

Menard County Sheriff's Department
Midlothian Police Department

Local
State
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$148,241
$95,734
$80,651
$128,997
$116,056
$4,762
$66,753
$106,611
$72,690
$29,787
$10,597
$3,770
$1,365
$37,453
$147,774
$18,487
$5,040
$110,951
$19,500
$118,914
$50,107
$70,974
$67,007
$49,408
$4,604
$145,444
$18,286
$58,084
$16,425
$74,033
$5,928
$144,439
$3,260
$33,159

SO

SO
$11,709
$1,848
SO

SO
$11,709
$16,612
$11,700
SO

SO

SO

SO

SO
$2,088
SO

SO
$1,545
SO

SO

SO

SO
$16,612
$1,545
SO
$2,088
SO
$1,545
SO
$11,709
SO
$2,088
SO
$11,709

$148,241
$95,734
$92,360
$130,845
$116,056
$4,762
$78,462
$123,223
$84,390
$29,787
$10,597
$3,770
$1,365
$37,453
$149,862
$18,487
$5,040
$112,496
$19,500
$118,914
$50,107
$70,974
$83,619
$50,953
$4,604
$147,532
$18,286
$59,629
$16,425
$85,742
$5,928
$146,527
$3,260
$44,868



Monroe County Sheriff's Office
Morgan County Sheriff's Office
Mount Prospect Police Department
Mundelein Police Department

Oak Park Police Department
O'Fallon Police Department

Office Of The Attorney General
Oswego Police Department

Palos Heights Police Department
Pana Police Department

Park Forest Police Department
Peoria Police Department

Piatt County Sheriff's Office
Plainfield Police Department
Prospect Heights Police Department
Quincy Police Department

Rock Island County Sheriff's Office
Rock Island County States Attorney's Office
Rock Island Police Department
Rolling Meadows Police Department
Saint Clair County Sheriff's Department
Sangamon County Sheriff's Office
Schiller Park Police Department
Shiloh Police Department

Silvis Police Department

South Holland Police Department

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville Police

Springfield Police Department

State Police

Streamwood Police Department
Taylorville Police Department
Thornton Police Department

Troy Police Department

Village Of Addison Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$170,296
$4,604
SO
$63,105
$63,738
$74,399
$8,060
SO
$82,292
$4,604
$7,800
$169,292
$7,319
$5,040
$31,168
$4,124
$4,762
$774
$4,762
$5,928
$92,890
$10,600
SO
$73,956
$146,414
$82,674
$3,283
$64,579
$310,806
$9,358
$6,796
$1,353
$1,460
$31,168

$1,545
SO
$1,401
$3,555
$11,700
SO

SO
$1,148
$11,700
SO

SO

SO

SO
$12,534
SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO
$1,545
$36,124
$7,800
$1,545
$61,336
SO

SO
$33,667
$4,348
SO

SO
$3,752
SO

SO

$171,841
$4,604
$1,401
$66,660
$75,438
$74,399
$8,060
$1,148
$93,992
$4,604
$7,800
$169,292
$7,319
$17,574
$31,168
$4,124
$4,762
$774
$4,762
$5,928
$94,435
$46,724
$7,800
$75,501
$207,750
$82,674
$3,283
$98,246
$315,154
$9,358
$6,796
$5,105
$1,460
$31,168



Village Of Arlington Heights Police Department
Village Of Buffalo Grove Police Department
Village Of Caseyville Police Department

Village Of Lisle Police Department

Village Of Oak Lawn Police Department

Village Of Palatine Police Department

Village Of Pontoon Beach Police Department
Village Of Sauk Village Police Department
Village Of South Chicago Heights Police Department
Village Of Summit Police Department
Waukegan Police Department

Westmont Police Department

Will County Sheriff's Office

Woodridge Police Department

Worth Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
lllinois Totals

$36,762
$62,778
$190,768
$12,601
$140,155
$5,928
$190,984
$83,291
$15,896
$112,450
$66,615
$145,444
$224,934
$97,047
$8,758
$7,961,903

S0

S0
$6,180
S0

S0

S0
$1,545
S0

S0
$16,612
$20,167
$2,088
S0

S0
$5,185
$507,145

$36,762
$62,778
$196,948
$12,601
$140,155
$5,928
$192,529
$83,291
$15,896
$129,062
$86,782
$147,532
$224,934
$97,047
$13,943
$8,469,048
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