Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Illinois Fiscal Year 2020

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Adams County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$10,310	\$0	\$10,310
Alsip Police Department	Local	\$7,789	\$0	\$7,789
Athens Police Department	Local	\$3,260	\$0	\$3,260
Bartlett Police Department	Local	\$144,439	\$2,088	\$146,527
Belleville Police Department	Local	\$88,639	\$6,180	\$94,819
Belvidere Police Department	Local	\$5,556	\$0	\$5,556
Berwyn Police Department	Local	\$201,336	\$10,154	\$211,490
Blue Island Police Department	Local	\$72,864	\$23,584	\$96,448
Bolingbrook Police Department	Local	\$65,469	\$0	\$65,469
Boone County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,403	\$0	\$4,403
Braidwood Police Department	Local	\$96,574	\$0	\$96,574
Bridgeview Police Department	Local	\$29,842	\$16,612	\$46,454
Cahokia Police Department	Local	\$28,455	\$805	\$29,260
Chatham Police Department	Local	\$0	\$2,405	\$2,405
Chicago Heights Police Department	Local	\$5,040	\$0	\$5,040
Chicago Police Department	Local	\$1,659,693	\$37,095	\$1,696,788
Chicago Ridge Police Department	Local	\$45,566	\$0	\$45,566
Christian County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,604	\$0	\$4,604
City Of Aurora Police Department	Local	\$32,884	\$0	\$32,884
City Of Evanston Police Department	Local	\$46,697	\$0	\$46,697
City Of Jacksonville Police Department	Local	\$28,543	\$24,048	\$52,591
City Of Naperville Police Department	Local	\$47,422	\$14,634	\$62,056
City Of North Chicago Police Department	Local	\$8,848	\$13,960	\$22,808
City Of Rockford Police Department	Local	\$22,014	\$0	\$22,014
Collinsville Police Department	Local	\$37,857	\$805	\$38,662
Columbia Police Department	Local	\$34,000	\$1,545	\$35,545
Cook County Sheriff's Police Department	Local	\$89,965	\$0	\$89,965
Cook County State Attorney's Office	State	\$122,132	\$3,246	\$125,378
Crystal Lake Police Department	Local	\$5,556	\$0	\$5,556
Darien Police Department	Local	\$5,040	\$0	\$5,040

Decatur Police Department	Local	\$148,241	\$0	\$148,241
Department Of Corrections	State	\$95,734	\$0	\$95,734
Des Plaines Police Department	Local	\$80,651	\$11,709	\$92,360
Downers Grove Police Department	Local	\$128,997	\$1,848	\$130,845
DuPage Metropolitan Enforcement Group	Task Force	\$116,056	\$0	\$116,056
East Moline Police Department	Local	\$4,762	\$0	\$4,762
Elgin Police Department	Local	\$66,753	\$11,709	\$78,462
Elmhurst Police Department	Local	\$106,611	\$16,612	\$123,223
Evergreen Park Police Department	Local	\$72,690	\$11,700	\$84,390
Fairview Heights Police Department	Local	\$29,787	\$0	\$29,787
Forest Park Police Department	Local	\$10,597	\$0	\$10,597
Franklin Park Police Department	Local	\$3,770	\$0	\$3,770
Galesburg Police Department	Local	\$1,365	\$0	\$1,365
Glen Carbon Police Department	Local	\$37,453	\$0	\$37,453
Glen Ellyn Police Department	Local	\$147,774	\$2,088	\$149,862
Glendale Heights Police Department	Local	\$18,487	\$0	\$18,487
Glenwood Police Department	Local	\$5,040	\$0	\$5,040
Granite City Police Department	Local	\$110,951	\$1,545	\$112,496
Hickory Hills Police Department	Local	\$19,500	\$0	\$19,500
Justice Police Department	Local	\$118,914	\$0	\$118,914
Kane County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$50,107	\$0	\$50,107
Lake County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$70,974	\$0	\$70,974
Lansing Police Department	Local	\$67,007	\$16,612	\$83,619
Lebanon Police Department	Local	\$49,408	\$1,545	\$50,953
Lincoln Police Department	Local	\$4,604	\$0	\$4,604
Lockport Police Department	Local	\$145,444	\$2,088	\$147,532
Lombard Police Department	Local	\$18,286	\$0	\$18,286
Madison County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$58,084	\$1,545	\$59,629
Marine Police Department	Local	\$16,425	\$0	\$16,425
Matteson Police Department	Local	\$74,033	\$11,709	\$85,742
Maywood Police Department	Local	\$5,928	\$0	\$5,928
McCook Police Department	Local	\$144,439	\$2,088	\$146,527
Menard County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$3,260	\$0	\$3,260
Midlothian Police Department	Local	\$33,159	\$11,709	\$44,868

Monroe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$170,296	\$1,545	\$171,841
Morgan County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,604	\$0	\$4,604
Mount Prospect Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,401	\$1,401
Mundelein Police Department	Local	\$63,105	\$3,555	\$66,660
Oak Park Police Department	Local	\$63,738	\$11,700	\$75,438
O'Fallon Police Department	Local	\$74,399	\$0	\$74,399
Office Of The Attorney General	State	\$8,060	\$0	\$8,060
Oswego Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,148	\$1,148
Palos Heights Police Department	Local	\$82,292	\$11,700	\$93,992
Pana Police Department	Local	\$4,604	\$0	\$4,604
Park Forest Police Department	Local	\$7,800	\$0	\$7,800
Peoria Police Department	Local	\$169,292	\$0	\$169,292
Piatt County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$7,319	\$0	\$7,319
Plainfield Police Department	Local	\$5,040	\$12,534	\$17,574
Prospect Heights Police Department	Local	\$31,168	\$0	\$31,168
Quincy Police Department	Local	\$4,124	\$0	\$4,124
Rock Island County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,762	\$0	\$4,762
Rock Island County States Attorney's Office	State	\$774	\$0	\$774
Rock Island Police Department	Local	\$4,762	\$0	\$4,762
Rolling Meadows Police Department	Local	\$5,928	\$0	\$5,928
Saint Clair County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$92,890	\$1,545	\$94,435
Sangamon County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$10,600	\$36,124	\$46,724
Schiller Park Police Department	Local	\$0	\$7,800	\$7,800
Shiloh Police Department	Local	\$73,956	\$1,545	\$75,501
Silvis Police Department	Local	\$146,414	\$61,336	\$207,750
South Holland Police Department	Local	\$82,674	\$0	\$82,674
Southern Illinois University Edwardsville Police	Local	\$3,283	\$0	\$3,283
Springfield Police Department	Local	\$64,579	\$33,667	\$98,246
State Police	State	\$310,806	\$4,348	\$315,154
Streamwood Police Department	Local	\$9,358	\$0	\$9,358
Taylorville Police Department	Local	\$6,796	\$0	\$6,796
Thornton Police Department	Local	\$1,353	\$3,752	\$5,105
Troy Police Department	Local	\$1,460	\$0	\$1,460
Village Of Addison Police Department	Local	\$31,168	\$0	\$31,168

Village Of Arlington Heights Police Department	Local	\$36,762	\$0	\$36,762
Village Of Buffalo Grove Police Department	Local	\$62,778	\$0	\$62,778
Village Of Caseyville Police Department	Local	\$190,768	\$6,180	\$196,948
Village Of Lisle Police Department	Local	\$12,601	\$0	\$12,601
Village Of Oak Lawn Police Department	Local	\$140,155	\$0	\$140,155
Village Of Palatine Police Department	Local	\$5,928	\$0	\$5,928
Village Of Pontoon Beach Police Department	Local	\$190,984	\$1,545	\$192,529
Village Of Sauk Village Police Department	Local	\$83,291	\$0	\$83,291
Village Of South Chicago Heights Police Department	Local	\$15,896	\$0	\$15,896
Village Of Summit Police Department	Local	\$112,450	\$16,612	\$129,062
Waukegan Police Department	Local	\$66,615	\$20,167	\$86,782
Westmont Police Department	Local	\$145,444	\$2,088	\$147,532
Will County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$224,934	\$0	\$224,934
Woodridge Police Department	Local	\$97,047	\$0	\$97,047
Worth Police Department	Local	\$8,758	\$5,185	\$13,943
	Illinois Totals	\$7,961,903	\$507,145	\$8,469,048